
2018 SHARYLAND REGIONAL PREVIEW

VARSITY GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Alamo Heights 305 - 308 = 613 1 Jun Min Lee (Sharyland High) 73 - 67 = 140

2 Boerne Champion A 320 - 311 = 631 2 Josiah Gonzalez (Alamo Heights) 76 - 70 = 146

3 CC Veterans Memorial 317 - 320 = 637 3 Michael Barrera (CC Veterans Mem) 75 - 75 = 150

4 Sharyland High 314 - 334 = 648 4 Tanner Lundgren (Alamo Heights) 77 - 74 = 151

5 Boerne Champion B 337 - 339 = 676 * 5 Aiden Leer (Boerne Champion) 77 - 75 = 152

6 Flour Bluff 344 - 336 = 680 6 Zach Story (Alamo Heights) 75 - 77 = 152

7 Sharyland Pioneer 341 - 345 = 686 7 Zach Zefferman (Boerne Champion) 79 - 76 = 155

8 Victoria West 372 - 378 = 750 8 Jacob King (Boerne Champion) 80 - 78 = 158

9 Donna High 386 - 370 = 756 Dylan Killelea (Sharyland High) 76 - 82 = 158

10 SA Harlan 364 - 393 = 757 10 Nicholas Balboa (CC Veterans Mem) 82 - 77 = 159

11 Victoria East 376 - 388 = 764

12  La Joya Palmview 392 - 376 = 768 * - won scorecard playoff

13 Mission Veterans 374 - 405 = 779

14 CC Winn A 396 - 410 = 806

15 Rio Grande City 456 - 456 = 912 Date:  November 2-3, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

16 CC Winn B 595 - 592 = 1187 Field:  85 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

85 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

19 Ryan Montoya (Sharyland Pioneer) 81 - 85 = 166

49 Andrew Vierra (Sharyland Pioneer) 94 - 97 = 191

29 Oscar Pena (CC Miller) 88 - 85 = 173

70 Armando Cedillo (CC Miller) 109 - 113 = 222

70 Ricardo Pena (CC Miller) 115 - 107 = 222

47 Richard Winter (Alamo Heights) 91 - 97 = 188

56 Robert Saldana (CC Veterans Mem) 99 - 98 = 197

69 Cole Miller (Flour Bluff) 107 - 114 = 221



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

85 players in the field

1st Alamo Heights 2nd Boerne Champion A

6 Zach Story 75 - 77 = 152 5 Aidan Leer 77 - 75 = 152

2 Josiah Gonzalez 76 - 70 = 146 7 Zach Heffernan 79 - 76 = 155

4 Tanner Lundgren 77 - 74 = 151 8 Jacob King 80 - 78 = 158

17 Matthew Markette 77 - 88 = 165 32 Gio Guerra 84 - 91 = 175

34 Trevor Winton 90 - 87 = 177 24 Will Williamson 87 - 82 = 169

TEAM TOTAL:  305 - 308 = 613 TEAM TOTAL:  320 - 311 = 631

3rd CC Veterans Memorial 4th Sharyland High

3 Michael Barrera 75 - 75 = 150 1 Jun Min Lee 73 - 67 = 140

17 Nico Trujillo 79 - 86 = 165 8 Dylan Killelea 76 - 82 = 158

14 Steven Barrera 81 - 82 = 163 29 Ander Erana 81 - 92 = 173

10 Nicholas Balboa 82 - 77 = 159 34 Daniel Branca 84 - 93 = 177

39 Riel Posada 89 - 92 = 181 62 Ryan Silva 96 - 107 = 203

TEAM TOTAL:  317 - 320 = 637 TEAM TOTAL:  314 - 334 = 648

5th Boerne Champion B 6th Flour Bluff

21 Dean Defendorf 81 - 86 = 167 19 Ethan Ming 80 - 86 = 166

23 Roy Barrera 83 - 85 = 168 15 John Chapa 83 - 81 = 164

32 Brady Weekley 85 - 90 = 175 39 Kamron Snodgrass 89 - 92 = 181

24 Logan Winningham 88 - 81 = 169 27 Jaymin DeLa Fuente 92 - 79 = 171

39 AJ Finger 94 - 87 = 181 48 Carson Gulley 99 - 90 = 189

TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 339 = 676 TEAM TOTAL:  344 - 336 = 680

7th Sharyland Pioneer 8th Victoria West

11 Luis Chavez 81 - 79 = 160 36  Logan Humphies 87 - 91 = 178

21 Ethan Lee 85 - 82 = 167 49 Jordan Hanes 93 - 98 = 191

36 Ryan Bagwell 86 - 92 = 178 53 Jared Lofland 94 - 100 = 194

39 Alex Guerra 89 - 92 = 181 45 Caleb Meisner 98 - 89 = 187

43 Chris Villarreal 91 - 93 = 184 67 Jude Stehling 108 - 106 = 214

TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 345 = 686 TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 378 = 750

9th Donna High 10th SA Harlan

36 Jonathan DelBosque 89 - 89 = 178 24 Trace Davis 84 - 85 = 169

45 Alexis Mendoza 92 - 95 = 187 51 Jose Moroles 91 - 101 = 192

54 Michael Garcia 102 - 93 = 195 58 Christian Martinez 92 - 106 = 198

55 Esteban Lopez 103 - 93 = 196 58 Sam Hurst 97 - 101 = 198

dnf Nick Ortiz 111 - NS = NT 73 Andrew Donars 109 - 115 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  386 - 370 = 756 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 393 = 757



11th Victoria East 12th  La Joya Palmview

43 Clayton Maraggia 90 - 94 = 184 15 Derek Zuniga 86 - 78 = 164

56 Cody McIntosh 93 - 104 = 197 28 Antonio Ocana 92 - 80 = 172

31 Evan Salais 94 - 80 = 174 52 Jeremi Cortez 96 - 97 = 193

66 Karl Dickey 99 - 110 = 209 77 Austin Ortiz 118 - 121 = 239

68 Tristan Hanson 107 - 113 = 220

TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 388 = 764 TEAM TOTAL:  392 - 376 = 768

13th Mission Veterans 14th CC Winn A

11 Steven Hinojosa 81 - 79 = 160 13 Diego Ibarra 79 - 82 = 161

60 Brett Gerlach 94 - 105 = 199 65 Ralph Maldonado 102 - 106 = 208

61 Elias Roldan 98 - 103 = 201 63 Joe Ojeda 105 - 101 = 206

dnf Brian Saenz 101 - NS = NT 75 Carlos Baca 110 - 121 = 231

76 Claudio Lara 118 - 118 = 236 78 Bernie Baltazar 120 - 126 = 246

TEAM TOTAL:  374 - 405 = 779 TEAM TOTAL:  396 - 410 = 806

15th Rio Grande City 16th CC Winn B

63 Alan Garcia 101 - 105 = 206 80 Flavio Castillo 136 - 144 = 280

72 Hugo Garcia 111 - 112 = 223 81 Eddie Castillo 152 - 142 = 294

74 Jered Gonzalez 120 - 110 = 230 82 Julian Inclan-Valdez 152 - 153 = 305

79 Miguel Ramirez 124 - 129 = 253 83 Dakota Velazquez 155 - 153 = 308

TEAM TOTAL:  456 - 456 = 912 TEAM TOTAL:  595 - 592 = 1187



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jun Min Lee Sharyland High 73 67 140

2 Josiah Gonzalez Alamo Heights 76 70 146

3 Michael Barrera CC Veterans Memorial 75 75 150

4 Tanner Lundgren Alamo Heights 77 74 151

5 Aidan Leer Boerne Champion A 77 75 152

6 Zach Story Alamo Heights 75 77 152

7 Zach Heffernan Boerne Champion A 79 76 155

8 Jacob King Boerne Champion A 80 78 158

8 Dylan Killelea Sharyland High 76 82 158

10 Nicholas Balboa CC Veterans Memorial 82 77 159

11 Luis Chavez Sharyland Pioneer 81 79 160

11 Steven Hinojosa Mission Veterans 81 79 160

13 Diego Ibarra CC Winn A 79 82 161

14 Steven Barrera CC Veterans Memorial 81 82 163

15 John Chapa Flour Bluff 83 81 164

15 Derek Zuniga  La Joya Palmview 86 78 164

17 Matthew Markette Alamo Heights 77 88 165

17 Nico Trujillo CC Veterans Memorial 79 86 165

19 Ethan Ming Flour Bluff 80 86 166

19 Ryan Montoya (Shary Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 81 85 166

21 Dean Defendorf Boerne Champion B 81 86 167

21 Ethan Lee Sharyland Pioneer 85 82 167

23 Roy Barrera Boerne Champion B 83 85 168

24 Will Williamson Boerne Champion A 87 82 169

24 Logan Winningham Boerne Champion B 88 81 169

24 Trace Davis SA Harlan 84 85 169

27 Jaymin DeLa Fuente Flour Bluff 92 79 171

28 Antonio Ocana  La Joya Palmview 92 80 172

29 Ander Erana Sharyland High 81 92 173

29 Oscar Pena (CC Miller) INDIVIDUALS 88 85 173

31 Evan Salais Victoria East 94 80 174

32 Gio Guerra Boerne Champion A 84 91 175

32 Brady Weekley Boerne Champion B 85 90 175

34 Trevor Winton Alamo Heights 90 87 177

34 Daniel Branca Sharyland High 84 93 177

36 Ryan Bagwell Sharyland Pioneer 86 92 178

36  Logan Humphies Victoria West 87 91 178

36 Jonathan DelBosque Donna High 89 89 178

39 Riel Posada CC Veterans Memorial 89 92 181

39 AJ Finger Boerne Champion B 94 87 181

39 Kamron Snodgrass Flour Bluff 89 92 181

39 Alex Guerra Sharyland Pioneer 89 92 181

43 Chris Villarreal Sharyland Pioneer 91 93 184

43 Clayton Maraggia Victoria East 90 94 184

45 Caleb Meisner Victoria West 98 89 187



45 Alexis Mendoza Donna High 92 95 187

47 Richard Winter (Alamo Heights) INDIVIDUALS 91 97 188

48 Carson Gulley Flour Bluff 99 90 189

49 Jordan Hanes Victoria West 93 98 191

49 Andrew Viera (Shary Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 94 97 191

51 Jose Moroles SA Harlan 91 101 192

52 Jeremi Cortez  La Joya Palmview 96 97 193

53 Jared Lofland Victoria West 94 100 194

54 Michael Garcia Donna High 102 93 195

55 Esteban Lopez Donna High 103 93 196

56 Cody McIntosh Victoria East 93 104 197

56 Robert Saldana (CC Vets Mem) INDIVIDUALS 99 98 197

58 Christian Martinez SA Harlan 92 106 198

58 Sam Hurst SA Harlan 97 101 198

60 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans 94 105 199

61 Elias Roldan Mission Veterans 98 103 201

62 Ryan Silva Sharyland High 96 107 203

63 Joe Ojeda CC Winn A 105 101 206

63 Alan Garcia Rio Grande City 101 105 206

65 Ralph Maldonado CC Winn A 102 106 208

66 Karl Dickey Victoria East 99 110 209

67 Jude Stehling Victoria West 108 106 214

68 Tristan Hanson Victoria East 107 113 220

69 Cole Miller  (Flour Bluff) INDIVIDUALS 107 114 221

70 Armando Cedillo (CC Miller) INDIVIDUALS 109 113 222

70 Ricardo Pena (CC Miller) INDIVIDUALS 115 107 222

72 Hugo Garcia Rio Grande City 111 112 223

73 Andrew Donars SA Harlan 109 115 224

74 Jered Gonzalez Rio Grande City 120 110 230

75 Carlos Baca CC Winn A 110 121 231

76 Claudio Lara Mission Veterans 118 118 236

77 Austin Ortiz  La Joya Palmview 118 121 239

78 Bernie Baltazar CC Winn A 120 126 246

79 Miguel Ramirez Rio Grande City 124 129 253

80 Flavio Castillo CC Winn B 136 144 280

81 Eddie Castillo CC Winn B 152 142 294

82 Julian Inclan-Valdez CC Winn B 152 153 305

83 Dakota Velazquez CC Winn B 155 153 308

dnf Nick Ortiz Donna High 111 NS NT

dnf Brian Saenz Mission Veterans 101 NS NT


